
Correction 5 Miller Lumber Freestyle    
Hosting School Bend/MVHS  Chief of Race: Dan Thorndike (AHS) 
Race Date: January 28, 2006  TD: Bill Martin (MVHS) 
Race Site: Mt. Bachelor  Chief of Course Bill Hilton (MVHS) 
Individual: 5K Freestyle  Jury: Pete Reinhardt (AHS) 
Relay:  3 x 1 K (FS,FS,FS)  Janice Hatton (SEHS) 
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Finish 
Order Bib # Last Name 

First 
Name School 

Elapsed 
Time % Back 

Ind.  
Points 

Varsity 
 Points 

1 133 Gusset Dan SEHS 15:54 -3.6% 51 1
2 PL Brown Kevin Mt. View 16:44 1.4% 49 2
3 134 Scholz Scott Bend High 16:51 2.2% 47 3
4 130 Schwarz Ben Bend High 16:58 2.9% 45 4
5 122 Riemhofer Byron Mt. View 17:39 7.0% 44 5
5 126 Rood Kyle Bend High 17:39 7.0% 44 5
7 131 Miller Jaimason Mt. View 17:42 7.3% 42 7
8 128 Bodin Louis SEHS 17:45 7.6% 41 8
9 117 Zettle Lucas Mt. View 18:06 9.7% 40 9

10 127 Miller Chris Bend High 18:20 11.1% 39 10
11 125 Condon James Mt. View 18:23 11.5% 38 11
12 132 McGuire Aiden SEHS 18:24 11.6% 37 12
13 123 Reinhardt Shawn Ashland 18:41 13.3% 36 13
14 113 Wolfe Jordan Mt. View 18:54 14.6% 35 0
15 120 Wittig Theo SEHS 19:06 15.8% 34 14
16 124 Kerr-Daly Eamonn SEHS 19:10 16.2% 33 15
17 111 Webb Zach Mt. View 19:25 17.7% 32 0
18 105 Bryant Tyler Mt. View 19:33 18.5% 31 0

19 107 
Blackhorse- 
von Jess Dylan Mt. View 19:34 18.6% 30 0

20 100 Buktenica Jesse Ashland 19:45 19.7% 29 16
21 99 Holmes Nick Mt. View 19:46 19.8% 28 0
22 114 Boyd  Shawn Bend High 20:01 21.4% 27 17
23 119 Graebner Ryan SEHS 20:03 21.6% 26 0
24 121 Peterson Brent Bend High 20:37 25.0% 25 0
25 103 Grenfell Brock Mt. View 21:00 27.3% 24 0
26 109 Malott Mike Bend High 21:14 28.7% 23 0

27 108 
Schneider-
Lynch Zachary SEHS 22:10 34.4% 22 0

28 110 Kleshchev Fedya SEHS 22:14 34.8% 21 0
29 112 Jones Trevor Bend High 22:39 37.3% 20 0
30 106 Wallace Casey Bend High 23:07 40.1% 19 0
31 101 Schwarz Sam Bend High 23:57 45.2% 18 0
32 98 Brown Taylor Mt. View 24:12 46.7% 17 0
33 92 Vlodica Chris Mt. View 25:00 51.6% 16 0
34 88 Luther Spencer Mt. View 25:37 55.3% 15 0
35 93 Jones Dan Bend High 25:38 55.4% 14 0
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36 96 Kealey Thomas Mt. View 27:02 63.9% 13 0
37 102 Hogstad Ben Bend High 27:20 65.7% 12 0
38 87 Heldt Nathan SEHS 27:21 65.8% 11 0
39 97 Scott Eric Bend High 27:22 65.9% 10 0
40 86 Burt Daniel Ashland 27:54 69.1% 9 18
40 81 Lockfeld Matthew Churchill 28:04 70.2% 8 19
42 91 Gamm Mike Bend High 28:37 73.5% 7 0

43 95 Roberts 
Jackson 
"Jake" SEHS 29:51 81.0% 6 0

44 85 Casteel Jerry Mt. View 29:56 81.5% 5 0

45 83 Vaintrob 
Dmitry 
"Mitka" SEHS 31:09 88.9% 4 0

46 90 Hughes John SEHS 32:09 94.9% 3 0
47 82 Garrett Sean SEHS 38:52 135.6% 2 0
48 84 Desai Zuheir SEHS 43:04 161.1% 1 0
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Hosting School Bend/MVHS  Chief of Race: Dan Thorndike (AHS) 
Race Date: January 28, 2006  TD: Bill Martin (MVHS) 
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Individual: 5K Freestyle  Jury: Pete Reinhardt (AHS) 
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Finish 
Order Bib # Last Name First Name School 

Elapsed 
Time % Back 

Ind.  
Points 

Varsity 
 Points 

1 60 Bailey Holly Bend High 18:10 -7.6% 55 1 
2 58 Phillips Allie Bend High 20:13 2.8% 53 2 
3 54 Scott Lily Bend High 20:36 4.8% 51 3 
4 59 Lee Hannah Mt. View 20:42 5.3% 49 4 
5 57 Gossard Harper Bend High 20:48 5.8% 48 5 
6 50 Nelson A.J. Bend High 20:51 6.0% 47 6 
7 PL Osburn Christie Mt. View 21:06 7.3% 46 7 
8 52 Kropf Keli Mt. View 21:18 8.3% 45 8 
9 56 Hanson Erika Mt. View 21:32 9.5% 44 9 
10 48 Hill Sydney SEHS 22:00 11.9% 43 10 
11 49 Ward Kim Mt. View 22:14 13.1% 42 11 
12 33 Rolle Cameron Ashland 22:15 13.2% 41 12 
13 37 Butt Elizabeth Sheldon 22:57 16.7% 40 13 
14 42 Reinhardt Kara Ashland 23:04 17.3% 39 14 
15 55 Turney Lauren Mt. View 23:07 17.6% 38 0 
16 39 Charbonneau Julia Mt. View 23:15 18.3% 37 0 
17 38 Graebner Lauren SEHS 23:39 20.3% 36 15 
18 34 DeJarnatt Skyler Mt. View 23:47 21.0% 35 0 
19 35 Spresser Michelle Sheldon 23:50 21.2% 34 16 
20 30 Paterson Kayli Mt. View 24:17 23.5% 33 0 
21 53 Scott Katie Bend High 24:21 23.8% 32 0 
22 22 Beal Haley Ashland 24:23 24.0% 31 17 
23 45 Norris Hallie Mt. View 24:39 25.4% 30 0 
24 51 Mayfield Victoria Ashland 24:41 25.5% 29 18 
25 44 Zack Karen Bend High 24:55 26.7% 28 0 
26 47 Dutron Pauline Mt. View 24:58 27.0% 27 0 
27 4 Taylor Alyssa Ashland 25:19 28.8% 26 19 
28 20 McKimmy Caitlin Sheldon 25:20 28.8% 25 20 
29 17 Chamness Hannah SEHS 26:26 34.4% 24 21 
30 18 Marashi Soraya SEHS 26:29 34.7% 23 22 
31 43 Glastonbury Leda Mt. View 26:49 36.4% 22 0 
32 32 Burch Jessie Mt. View 27:01 37.4% 21 0 
32 11 Goodman Caitlin SEHS 27:01 37.4% 21 23 
34 14 Kleshcheva Maria"Masha" SEHS 27:08 38.0% 19 0 
35 8 Hoar Rachel SEHS 27:24 39.4% 18 0 
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35 29 Connet Kelsey Mt. View 27:24 39.4% 18 0 
37 25 Torrence Amy Mt. View 28:26 44.6% 16 0 
38 26 Jones Joscelyn Mt. View 28:58 47.3% 15 0 
39 23 Kropf Courtney Mt. View 29:39 50.8% 14 0 
39 24 Swaney Rachel Mt. View 29:39 50.8% 14 0 
41 40 Harden Nichole Mt. View 29:40 50.9% 12 0 
42 6 Selven Amy SEHS 32:06 63.3% 11 0 

43 3 
Aragon-
Herbert Kaya SEHS 32:37 65.9% 10 0 

44 10 Michael Greer Ashland 33:20 69.5% 9 0 
45 12 McBride Sarah Mt. View 34:12 73.9% 8 0 
46 2 Webb Julia Mt. View 35:48 82.1% 7 0 
47 16 Dover Katelyn Mt. View 35:54 82.6% 6 0 
48 1 Bernstein Melissa SEHS 37:36 91.2% 5 0 
49 13 Sullivan Casey Mt. View 38:30 95.8% 4 0 
50 7 Courter Rachel Thurston 38:52 97.7% 3 24 
51 9 Beltram Lindsay Mt. View 40:42 107.0% 2 0 
52 5 Daniels Jasmine Mt. View 48:55 148.8% 1 0 

 



 

  Miller Lumber Freestyle    
Hosting School Bend/MVHS  Chief of Race: Dan Thorndike (AHS) 
Race Date: January 28, 2006  TD: Bill Martin (MVHS) 
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Individual: 5K Freestyle  Jury: Pete Reinhardt (AHS) 
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Place Last Name First Name School 1/14/06 1/21/06 1/28/06 2/4/06 2/11/06 Total 
1 Gusset Dan SEHS 53 52 51     156
2 Brown Kevin MVHS 51 54 49     154
3 Scholz Scott Bend 49 48 47     144
4 Schwarz Ben Bend 44 50 45     139
5 Rood Kyle Bend 45 43 44     132
6 Miller Chris Bend 41 47 39     127
7 Condon James MVHS 46 42 38     126
8 McGuire Aiden SEHS 40 46 37     123
9 Miller Jaimason MVHS 32 45 42     119

10 Reinhardt Shawn Ashland 39 40 36     115
11 Wolfe Jordan MVHS 42 33 35     110
12 Kerr-Daly Eamonn SEHS 36 36 33     105
13 Webb Zach MVHS 33 39 32     104
14 Bryant Tyler MVHS 34 37 31     102

15 
Blackhorse- 
von Jess Dylan MVHS 29 38 30     97

16 Boyd  Shawn Bend 37 31 27     95
17 Wittig Theo SEHS 25 34 34     93
18 Buktenica Jesse Ashland 30 29 29     88
19 Graebner Ryan SEHS 31 30 26     87
19 Zettle Lucas MVHS 47 DNS 40     87
21 Riemhofer Byron MVHS DNS 42 44     86
22 Bodin Louis SEHS 43 DNS 41     84
22 Malott Mike Bend 26 35 23     84
24 Long Dane MVHS 38 44 DNS     82
25 Peterson Brent Bend 27 27 25     79
26 Kleshchev Fedya SEHS 28 24 21     73
27 Wallace Casey Bend 24 21 19     64
28 Wilson Andrew Bend 35 28 DNS     63

29 
Schneider-
Lynch Zachary SEHS 19 20 22     61

30 Hogstad Ben Bend 23 23 12     58
31 Grenfell Brock MVHS DNS 32 24     56
32 Holmes Nick MVHS DNS 25 28     53
33 Kealey Thomas MVHS 22 15 13     50
34 Brown Taylor MVHS 14 18 17     49
35 Vlodica Chris MVHS 18 13 16     47

 



 

  Miller Lumber Freestyle    
Hosting School Bend/MVHS  Chief of Race: Dan Thorndike (AHS) 
Race Date: January 28, 2006  TD: Bill Martin (MVHS) 
Race Site: Mt. Bachelor  Chief of Course Bill Hilton (MVHS) 
Individual: 5K Freestyle  Jury: Pete Reinhardt (AHS) 
Relay:  3 x 1 K (FS,FS,FS)  Janice Hatton (SEHS) 
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Place Last Name First Name School 1/14/06 1/21/06 1/28/06 2/4/06 2/11/06 Total 
36 Chaney Kevin SEHS 20 26 DNS     46
37 Schwarz Sam Bend 10 16 18     44
38 Luther Spencer MVHS 16 10 15     41
39 Jones Trevor Bend DNS 19 20     39
40 Stone Eliot SEHS 15 22 DNS     37
41 Leach Hunter SEHS 17 17 DNS     34
42 Jones Dan Bend 6 12 14     32
43 Lockfeld Matthew Churchill 11 12 8     31
44 Burt Daniel Ashland 12 9 9     30
45 Scott Eric Bend 13 2 10     25
46 Heldt Nathan SEHS 7 6 11     24

47 Roberts 
Jackson 
"Jake" SEHS 9 8 6     23

48 Zifka Scott MVHS 21 DNS DNS     21
49 Gamm Mike Bend 8 5 7     20
50 Lee Alan Sheldon 3 14 DNS     17
51 Hughes John SEHS 5 7 3     15

52 Vaintrob 
Dmitry 
"Mitka" SEHS 4 3 4     11

53 Desai Zuheir SEHS 1 4 1     6
54 Casteel Jerry MVHS DNS DNS 5     5
54 Garrett Sean SEHS 2 1 2     5

 Franklin Justin Bend DNS DNS DNS     0
 Hanus James Bend DNS DNS DNS     0
 Willey Sam Bend DNS DNS DNS     0

 



 

  Miller Lumber Freestyle    
Hosting School Bend/MVHS  Chief of Race: Dan Thorndike (AHS) 
Race Date: January 28, 2006  TD: Bill Martin (MVHS) 
Race Site: Mt. Bachelor  Chief of Course Bill Hilton (MVHS) 
Individual: 5K Freestyle  Jury: Pete Reinhardt (AHS) 
Relay:  3 x 1 K (FS,FS,FS)  Janice Hatton (SEHS) 
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Place Last Name First Name School 1/14/06 1/21/06 1/28/06 2/4/06 2/11/06 Total 
1 Osburn Christie Mt. View 54 52 46     152
2 Lee Hannah Mt. View 48 49 49     146
2 Scott Lily Bend 50 45 51     146
4 Gossard Harper Bend 40 52 48     140
5 Hanson Erika Mt. View 45 48 44     137
6 Nelson A.J. Bend 37 47 47     131
7 Butt Elizabeth Sheldon 46 42 40     128
8 Kropf Keli Mt. View 42 40 45     127
9 Turney Lauren Mt. View 43 44 38     125

10 Reinhardt Kara Ashland 47 36 39     122
11 Ward Kim Mt. View 44 35 42     121
12 Spresser Michelle Sheldon 39 43 34     116
13 Bailey Holly Bend DNS 56 55     111
13 Graebner Lauren SEHS 34 41 36     111
15 Mayfield Victoria Ashland 52 28 29     109
16 Scott Katie Bend 38 38 32     108
17 Charbonneau Julia Mt. View 41 29 37     107
17 Phillips Allie Bend DNS 54 53     107
19 Hill Sydney SEHS 15 46 43     104
20 Dutron Pauline Mt. View 30 37 27     94
21 Norris Hallie Mt. View 25 34 30     89
22 Zack Karen Bend 34 24 28     86
23 Beal Haley Ashland 36 18 31     85
24 Rolle Cameron Ashland DNS 39 41     80
25 Glastonbury Leda Mt. View 22 33 22     77
26 Marashi Soraya SEHS 26 23 23     72
27 Kleshcheva Maria"Masha" SEHS 31 20 19     70
28 Connet Kelsey Mt. View 23 26 18     67
29 Wolfe Whitney Mt. View 32 32 DNF     64
30 DeJarnatt Skylar Mt. View 27 DNS 35     62
31 Goodman Caitlin SEHS 20 19 21     60
31 Harden Nichole Mt. View 17 31 12     60
31 Paterson Kayli Mt. View DNS 27 33     60

 



 

  Miller Lumber Freestyle    
Hosting School Bend/MVHS  Chief of Race: Dan Thorndike (AHS) 
Race Date: January 28, 2006  TD: Bill Martin (MVHS) 
Race Site: Mt. Bachelor  Chief of Course Bill Hilton (MVHS) 
Individual: 5K Freestyle  Jury: Pete Reinhardt (AHS) 
Relay:  3 x 1 K (FS,FS,FS)  Janice Hatton (SEHS) 
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Place Last Name First Name School 1/14/06 1/21/06 1/28/06 2/4/06 2/11/06 Total 
34 Burch Jessie Mt. View 35 DNS 21     56
34 Chamness Hannah SEHS 10 22 24     56
36 McKimmy Caitlin Sheldon DNS 30 25     55
37 Dubois Maelia Ashland 28 25 DNS     53
38 Hoar Rachel SEHS 18 14 18     50
39 Kropf Courtney Mt. View 19 13 14     46
40 Torrence Amy Mt. View 11 16 16     43
41 Swaney Rachel Mt. View 24 DNS 14     38
42 Michael Greer Ashland 21 5 9     35
43 Selven Amy SEHS 8 11 11     30
44 Francis Teal Mt. View 29 DNS DNS     29
45 Jones Joscelyn Mt. View 13 DNS 15     28
46 Masterson Casey Sheldon 9 17 DNS     26
46 Taylor Alyssa Ashland DNS DNS 26     26

48 
Aragon-
Herbert Kaya SEHS 6 9 10     25

49 Dover Katelyn Mt. View 7 8 6     21
49 Paterson Lindsay Mt. View DNS 21 DNS     21
51 Fischer Sarah Sheldon 16 3 DNS     19
52 Darling Ashley Mt. View 5 12 DNS     17
53 Courter Rachel Thurston 2 10 3     15
53 Ziegler Emily Bend DNS 15 DNS     15
55 Lamb Lauren Sheldon 14 DNS DNS     14
55 McBride Sarah Mt. View DNS 6 8     14
57 Webb Julia Mt. View 4 2 7     13
58 Wright Maryn Mt. View 12 DNS DNS     12
59 Sullivan Casey Mt. View DNS 7 4     11
60 Bernstein Melissa SEHS 1 1 5     7
61 Beltram Lindsay Mt. View 3 DNS 2     5
61 Daniels Jasmine Mt. View DNS 4 1     5

 Bailey Jessica Bend DNS DNS DNS     0
 Esmay Andrea Bend DNS DNS DNS     0
 Fauria Kristen Sheldon DNS DNS DNS     0
 Hatch Chelsie Mt. View DNS DNS DNS     0

 



 

  Miller Lumber Freestyle    
Hosting School Bend/MVHS  Chief of Race: Dan Thorndike (AHS) 
Race Date: January 28, 2006  TD: Bill Martin (MVHS) 
Race Site: Mt. Bachelor  Chief of Course Bill Hilton (MVHS) 
Individual: 5K Freestyle  Jury: Pete Reinhardt (AHS) 
Relay:  3 x 1 K (FS,FS,FS)  Janice Hatton (SEHS) 

 
Varsity Boys 3x1K Relay (FS, FS, FS) 

Team # Team name Time Varsity Place Varsity Points 
9 Bend 0:09:27 1 6 
1 MVHS 0:09:35 2 12 

18 SEHS 0:10:01 3 18 
15 Ashland 0:13:45 4 24 

 
 
 

Varsity Boys Relay Lap Times (sorted by Lap Legs) 
Lap Team Name School Lap Time 
1 9 Ben Schwarz Bend 03:22 
1 1 Byron Riemhofer MVHS 03:27 
1 18 Aiden McGuire SEHS 03:32 
1 15 Jesse Buktenica Ashland 04:17 

 
2 9 Kyle Rood Bend 03:08 
2 1 Jaimason Miller MVHS 03:12 
2 18 Louis Bodin SEHS 03:22 
2 15 Shawn Reinhardt Ashland 03:38 

 
3 1 Kevin Brown MVHS 02:56 
3 9 Scott Scholz Bend 02:57 
3 18 Dan Gusset SEHS 03:07 
3 15 Daniel Burt Ashland 05:50 

 



 

  Miller Lumber Freestyle    
Hosting School Bend/MVHS  Chief of Race: Dan Thorndike (AHS) 
Race Date: January 28, 2006  TD: Bill Martin (MVHS) 
Race Site: Mt. Bachelor  Chief of Course Bill Hilton (MVHS) 
Individual: 5K Freestyle  Jury: Pete Reinhardt (AHS) 
Relay:  3 x 1 K (FS,FS,FS)  Janice Hatton (SEHS) 

 
Jr. Varsity Boys 3x1K Relay (FS, FS, FS) 

Team # Team name Time JV Place 
6 MVHS JV 1 0:10:48 1 

10 Bend JV 1 0:11:29 2 
11 Bend JV 2 0:12:03 3 
19 SEHS JV 1 0:13:13 4 
20 SEHS JV 2 0:13:13 5 
12 Bend JV 3 0:14:16 6 

3 MVHS JV 2 0:14:21 7 
5 MVHS JV 3 0:14:38 8 
4 MVHS JV 4 0:14:41 9 

13 SEHS JV 3 0:17:48 10 
7 Bend JV 4 0:18:33 11 

17 Composite 0:21:04 12 
 

Jr. Varsity Boys Relay Lap Times (sorted by Lap Legs) 
Lap Team Name School Time 
1 5 Lucas Zettle MVHS 03:42
1 6 Zach Webb MVHS 03:50
1 20 Fedya Kleshchev SEHS 04:01
1 10 Chris Miller Bend 04:03
1 11 Mike Mallot Bend 04:07
1 

19 
Eamonn Kerr-
Daly SEHS 04:07

1 12 Dan Jones Bend 04:58
1 3 Taylor Brown MVHS 04:59
1 13 Mitka Vaintrob SEHS 06:00
1 4 Thomas Kealey MVHS 06:07
1 7 Eric Scott Bend 06:12
1 17 Matthew Lockfeld Churchill 06:29
 

Lap Team Name School Time 
2 6 Jordan Wolfe MVHS 03:27
2 10 Shawn Boyd Bend 03:27
2 5 Dylan Blackhorse MVHS 03:33
 
2 19 Theo Wittig SEHS 03:39
2 11 Casey Wallace Bend 03:57
2 

20
Zach Schneider-
Lynch SEHS 04:21

2 12 Sam Schwarz Bend 04:27
2 3 Brock Grenfell MVHS 04:27
2 4 Spencer Luther MVHS 04:53
2 7 Mike Gamm Bend 04:58
2 13 John Hughes SEHS 05:34
2 17 Sean Garrett SEHS 07:12

 
Lap Team Name School Time 
3 6 James Condon MVHS 03:31
3 4 Tyler Bryant MVHS 03:41
3 10 Brent Peterson Bend 03:59
3 11 Trevor Jones Bend 03:59
3 20 Nathan Heldt SEHS 04:51
3 12 Ben Hogstad Bend 04:51
3 3 Chris Vlodica MVHS 04:55
3 19 Ryan Grebner SEHS 05:27
3 13 Jake Roberts SEHS 06:14
3 17 Zuheir Desai SEHS 07:23
3 5 dummy MVHS 07:23
3 7 dummy Bend 07:23



 

  Miller Lumber Freestyle    
Hosting School Bend/MVHS  Chief of Race: Dan Thorndike (AHS) 
Race Date: January 28, 2006  TD: Bill Martin (MVHS) 
Race Site: Mt. Bachelor  Chief of Course Bill Hilton (MVHS) 
Individual: 5K Freestyle  Jury: Pete Reinhardt (AHS) 
Relay:  3 x 1 K (FS,FS,FS)  Janice Hatton (SEHS) 

 
 

Varsity Girls 3x1K Relay (FS, FS, FS) 
Team # Team name Time Varsity Place Varsity Points 

16 Bend 0:11:58 1 6 
23 MVHS 0:12:39 2 12 
42 Sheldon 0:13:45 3 18 
37 SEHS 0:14:09 4 24 
43 AHS 0:14:15 5 30 

  
 

Varsity Girls Lap Times (sorted by Lap Legs) 
Lap Team Name School Lap Time 
1 16 Holly Bailey Bend 04:00 
1 23 Christie Osburn MVHS 04:17 
1 37 Sydney Hill SEHS 04:27 
1 42 Elizabeth Butt Sheldon 04:29 
1 43 Kara Reinhardt AHS 04:45 

 
2 16 Lily Scott Bend 04:04 
2 23 Hannah Lee MVHS 04:13 
2 42 Caitlin McKimmy Sheldon 04:39 
2 37 Lauren Graebner SEHS 04:46 
2 43 Victoria Mayfield AHS 05:16 

 
3 16 Allie Phillips Bend 03:54 
3 23 Keli Kropf MVHS 04:09 
3 43 Cameron Rolle AHS 04:14 
3 42 Michelle Spresser Sheldon 04:37 
3 37 Soraya Marashi SEHS 04:56 

 



 

  Miller Lumber Freestyle    
Hosting School Bend/MVHS  Chief of Race: Dan Thorndike (AHS) 
Race Date: January 28, 2006  TD: Bill Martin (MVHS) 
Race Site: Mt. Bachelor  Chief of Course Bill Hilton (MVHS) 
Individual: 5K Freestyle  Jury: Pete Reinhardt (AHS) 
Relay:  3 x 1 K (FS,FS,FS)  Janice Hatton (SEHS) 

 
Jr. Varsity Girls 3x1K Relay (FS, FS, FS) 

Team # Team name Time JV Place 
21 Bend JV1 0:13:14 1 
38 SEHS JV1 0:15:50 2 
28 MVHS JV1 0:17:00 3 
44 Ashland JV1 0:17:13 4 
26 MVHS JV2 w/D 0:17:21 4 
32 MVHS JV3 0:17:24 6 
24 MVHS JV4 0:17:52 7 
29 MVHS JV5 0:18:22 8 
39 SEHS JV2 0:18:22 9 
22 Composite 0:19:37 10 
25 MVHS JV6 0:20:06 11 
31 MVHS JV7 w/D 0:20:57 12 
30 MVHS JV8 w/D 0:22:31 13 

 
Jr. Varsity Girls Relay Lap Times (sorted by Lap Legs) 

Lap Team Name School Time 
1 21 Katie Scott Bend 0:04:39
1 

26 
Julia 
Charbonneau MVHS 0:05:03

1 44 Haley Beal Ashland 0:05:13
1 

38 
Hannah 
Chamness SEHS 0:05:20

1 22 Karen Zack Bend 0:05:22
1 39 Rachel Hoar SEHS 0:05:27
1 32 Rachel Swaney MVHS 0:06:18
1 31 Amy Torrence MVHS 0:06:42
1 29 Nichole Harden MVHS 0:06:55
1 24 Sara McBride MVHS 0:06:58
1 25 Katelyn Dover MVHS 0:07:45
1 28 Casey Sullivan MVHS 0:07:45
1 30 Lindsay Beltram MVHS 0:08:50

 
Lap Team Name School Time 
2 21 Harper Gossard Bend 0:04:18
2 28 Lauren Turney MVHS 0:04:39
2 26 Skyler DeJarnatt MVHS 0:04:49
2 24 Jessie Burch MVHS 0:05:14
2 32 Hallie Norris MVHS 0:05:15
2 29 Pauline Dutron MVHS 0:05:16
2 44 Alyssa Taylor Ashland 0:05:18
2 38 Caitlin Goodman SEHS 0:05:38
2 30 Joscelyn Jones MVHS 0:06:12
2 39 Amy Selven SEHS 0:06:32
2 22 Rachel Courter Thurston 0:06:46
2 31 Courtney Kropf MVHS 0:06:46
2 25 Julia Webb MVHS 0:07:35

 
Lap Team Name School Time 
3 21 A.J. Nelson Bend 0:04:17 
3 28 Kim Ward MVHS 0:04:36 
3 25 Erika Hanson MVHS 0:04:46 
3 38 Masha Kleshcheva SEHS 0:04:52 
3 24 Leda Glastonbury MVHS 0:05:40 
3 32 Kelsy Connet MVHS 0:05:51 
3 29 Kayli Paterson MVHS 0:06:11 
3 

39 
Kaya Aragon-
Herbert SEHS 0:06:23 

3 44 Greer Michael Ashland 0:06:42 
3 22 Melissa Bernstein SEHS 0:07:29 
3 30 Dummy MVHS 0:07:29 
3 31 Dummy MVHS 0:07:29 
3 26 Dummy MVHS 0:07:29 



 

  Miller Lumber Freestyle    
Hosting School Bend/MVHS  Chief of Race: Dan Thorndike (AHS) 
Race Date: January 28, 2006  TD: Bill Martin (MVHS) 
Race Site: Mt. Bachelor  Chief of Course Bill Hilton (MVHS) 
Individual: 5K Freestyle  Jury: Pete Reinhardt (AHS) 
Relay:  3 x 1 K (FS,FS,FS)  Janice Hatton (SEHS) 

 
 

Boys Team Scores (Individual + Relay) 
Place School 

Team 
1st 
Ind.  

2nd 
Ind. 

3rd 
Ind
. 

Total 
Ind. 

Relay 
Pts.  

Total 
Pts.  

Team Cum. 
Pts. 

1 Bend 3 4 5 12 6 18 8 
2 Mtn. View 2 5 7 14 12 26 6 
3 S. Eugene 1 8 12 21 18 39 4 
4 Ashland 13 16 18 47 24 71 2 

 
Girls Team Scores (Individual + Relay) 

Place School 
Team 

1st 
Ind.  

2nd 
Ind. 

3rd 
Ind
. 

Total 
Ind. 

Relay 
Pts.  

Total 
Pts.  

Team Cum. 
Pts. 

1 Bend 1 2 3 6 6 12 10 
2 Mtn. View 4 7 8 19 12 31 8 
3 Sheldon 13 16 20 49 18 67 6 
4 S. Eugene 10 15 21 46 24 70 4 
5 Ashland 12 14 17 43 30 73 2 

 
 
 

Boys Team Cumulative Scores 
School  01/14/06 01/21/06 01/28/06 02/04/06 02/11/06 Total 
Bend 6 8 8   22 
Mtn. View 8 6 6   20 
S. Eugene 4 4 4   12 
Ashland 2 2 2   6 

 
Girls Team Cumulative Scores 

School  01/14/06 01/21/06 01/28/06 02/04/06 02/11/06 Total 
Mtn. View 8 8 8   24 
Bend 4 10 10   24 
Ashland 6 4 2   12 
Sheldon 0 6 6   12 
S. Eugene 2 2 4   8 

 
 


